EST. NET TOTAL COMBINED

ASSESSED PROCEEDS ASSESSED TAX RATE COUNTY

VALUATION OF MINERALS VALUATION (col 9, part B) TAX RATE

COMBINED

SPECIAL

DISTRICT

TAX RATE

Churchill County 808,468,210 31,610,859 840,079,069 1.2829 0.1100 1.3000 0.1700

Churchill County School District 808,470,210 31,610,859 840,081,069 1.3000

Fallon 206,124,442 - 206,124,442 0.7971 1.2829 0.1100 1.3000 0.1700

Carson Truckee Water Conservancy District 808,468,210 31,610,859 840,079,069 -

Carson Water Subconservancy District 749,272,755 1,325,926 750,598,681 0.0300

Churchill County Mosquito Abatement District 808,468,210 31,610,859 840,079,069 0.0800

8 9 10

STATE TOTAL

SCHOOL TAX PROPERTY

TAX RATE RATE # TAX RATE

# PURSUANT TO SB 546 (2017(, 20 ADDED TO STATE TAX RATE: $00045 FOR CAPITAL PROJECTS & $0.01 55 FOR CONSERVATION OF NATURAL RESOURCES. OUTSIDE PROPERTY TAX CAP.

Assessed values in column 2 are from 3115/18 Final Revenue Projections & will not agree with net assessed values from the pro-forma reports, which reflect the effects of property tax abatement.

2.8629

3.6600

TaX Rates Proposed June 25, 2018 A-i

LOCAL GOVERNMENT

TAXING UNIT

TOTAL PROPERTY TAX RATES - FY 2018-2019
BY TAXING UNIT

Clark County 84,417,495,911 11,232,180 84,428,728,091 0.6541 0.5989 1.3034 0.1700
Clark County School District 84,41 7,495,911 11232,180 84,428,728,091 1.3034

Boulder City 719,965,019 - 719,965,019 0.2600 0.6541 0.2239 1.3034 0.1700
Henderson 12,877,563,596 - 12,877,563,596 0.7108 0.6541 0.0606 1.3034 0.1700

Las Vegas 18,339,641,540 - 18,339,641,540 0.7715 0.6541 0.3792 1.3034 0.1 700
Mesquite 791,293,312 - 791,293,312 0.5520 0.6541 0.0942 1.3034 0.1700
North Las Vegas 7,113,587,288 - 7,113,587,288 1.1587 0.6541 0.0682 1.3034 0.1700
Bunkerville Town 29,790,832 - 29,790,832 0.0200 0.6541 0.3742 1.3034 0.1700

Enterprise Town 9,630,708,318 - 9,630,708,318 0.2064 0.6541 0.5989 1.3034 01700
Indian Springs Town 11,754,995 - 11,754,995 0.0200 0.6541 0.3792 1.3034 01700
Laughlin Town 476,841,418 - 476,841,418 0.8416 0.6541 0.3792 1.3034 0.1 700

Moapa Town 68,926,531 - 68,926,531 0.1094 0.6541 0.3792 1.3034 01700
Moapa Valley Town 1 75,458,420 11,232,180 1 86,690,600 0.0200 0.6541 0.3792 1.3034 0.1 700
Mt. Charleston Town 47,156,003 - 47,156,003 0.0200 0.6541 1.2555 1.3034 0.1700

Paradise Town 15,526,013,135 - 15,526,013,135 0.2064 0.6541 0.5989 1.3034 01700

Searchlight Town 34,988,255 - 34,988,255 0.0200 0.6541 0.3742 1.3034 0.1700
* Spring ValleyTown 7,410,730,469 - 7,410,730,469 0.2064 0.6541 0.5989 1.3034 0.1700

Summerlin Town 2,779,634,217 - 2,779,634,217 0.2064 0.6541 0.5989 1.3034 0.1 700
Sunrise Manor Town 3.310,302,023 - 3,310,302,023 0.2064 0.6541 0.5989 1.3034 0.1 700
Whitney Town 883,336,588 - 883,336,588 0.2064 0.6541 0.5989 1.3034 0.1 700
Winchester 1,445,935,261 - 1,445,935,261 0.2064 0.6541 0.5989 1.3034 0.1700

Big Bend Water District 455,162,193 - 455,162,193 -

Boulder City Library District 719,365,019 - 719,365,019 0.1389

Boulder City Library District - Debt - - 0.0850

Clark County Fire Service Area 42,861,253,965 - 42,861,253,965 0.2197
Clark County Flood Control District 84,417,495,911 11,232,180 84,428,728,091 -

Henderson District Public Libraries 12,877,563,596 - 12,877,563,596 0.0606
Kyle Canyon Water District 34,573.686 - 34,573,686 -

Las Vegas Artesian Basin 76,262,176,318 - 76,262,176,318

Las Vegas/Clark County Library District 63,587,380,007 11,232,180 63,598,612,187 0.0942
Colorado River Ground Water Basin 489,653,967 - 489,653,967 -

Coyote Springs Ground Water Basin 8,692,107 - 8,692,107 0.0000
Las Vegas/Clark County Library - Debt 2,1 87,728,766 11,232,180 2,1 98,960,946 -

LV Metropolitan Police-Manpower (LV) 18,339,641,540 - 18,339,641,540 0.2800
 LV Metropolitan Police-Manpower (Cx) 44,455,945,156 11,232,180 44,467,177,336 0.2800

Las Vegas Metropolitan Police 62,796,086,696 - 62,796,086,696 -

2.7264

2.6114

2.8989

3.2782

2.7737

3.3544

2.5217

2.9328

2.5267

3.3443

2,6161

2.5267

3.4030

2.9328

2.5217

2.9328

2.9328

2.9328

2.9328

2.9328

* NRS 354.59875 requires tax rate parity for seven unincorporated towns. The common levy for common services could be $06841 nut the Board of County Commissioners has decided

to levy $02064. The rate shown in the “Combined Tax Rate” column above is the parity rate. The “Maximum Allowed Tax Rate” column ix Part B shows the rate allowed prior to parity.
 Designates special taxing authority not additional taxing district.

# PURSUANT TO SB 546 (2017), 20 ADDED TD STATE TAX RATE; 60.0045 FOR CAPITAL PROJECTS & $0.01 55 FOR CONSERVATION OF NATURAL RESOURCES. OUTSIDE PROPERTY TAX CAP.

[…]

0.6381

0.6819

0.6731

0.0300

0.6381

0.6174

0.6731

0.6731

0.6731

0.8500

0.8500

0.8500

0.8500

0.8500

0.8500

0.8500

0.8500

0.8500

0.8500

0.8500

0.8500

0.8500

0.8500

0.8500

0.8500

0.8500

0.8500

0.8500

0.8500

0.8500

0.8500

0.1700

0.1 700

0.1700

0.1700

0.1 700

0.1 700

01700

0.1 700

0.1 700

01700

0.1 700

01700

01700

01700

01700

01700

0.1700

0.1700

0.1700

0.1700

0.1700

0.1700

0.1 700

Tax Rates Proposed June 25, 2018 A-4

TOTAL PROPERTY TAX RATES - FY 2018-2019
BY TAXING UNIT

2.8123

3.6566

3.4823

3.4691

3.6600

3.3477

2.7586

3.2444

3.1933

3.0195

3.0195

3.0195

# PURSUANT TO SB 546 (2017(, 20 ADDED TO STATE TAX RATE; S0.0045 FOR CAPITAL PROJECTS & $00155 FOR CONSERVATION OF NATURAL RESOURCES. OUTSIDE PROPERTY TAX CAP.

Assessed values in column 2 are from 3115118 Final Revenue Projections & will not agree with net assessed values from the pro-forma reports, which reflect the offocts of property tao abatement.

ELKO COUNTY

1 2 3 4 5 6

EST. NET TOTAL COMBINED

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ASSESSED PROCEEDS ASSESSED TAX RATE COUNTY

TAXING UNIT VALUATION OF MINERALS VALUATION (col 9, part B) TAX RATE

COMBINED

SPECIAL

DISTRICT

TAX RATE

8 9 10

STATE TOTAL

SCHOOL TAX PROPERTY

TAX RATE RATE # TAX RATE

Elko County 1,942,1 42,090 248,969,071 2,191,111,161 0.8386 0.3037 1.5000 0.1 700

Elko County School District 1,942,1 42,090 248,969,071 2,191,111,161 1.5000

Carlin 37,759,088 - 37,759,088 1,1480 0.8386

.

1.5000 0.1700

Elko 519.380.386 5,077 519,385,463 0.9200 0.8386 0.0537 1.5000 0.1700

Wells 29,337,883 - 29,337,883 0.9605 0.8386 1.5000 0.1 700

West Wendover 140,812.597 - 140,812,597 1.1514 0.8386 1.5000 0.1700

Jackpot Town 28,108,658 - 28,108,658 0.5891 0.8386 0.2500 1.5000 0.1 700

Jarbidge Town - - - 0.0000 0.8386 0.2500 1.5000 0.1700

Montello Town 1,896,654 - 1,896,654 0.4858 0.8386 0.2500 1.5000 0.1 700

Mountain City Town 1,959,328 - 1,959,328 0.4347 0.8386 0.2500 1.5000 0.1 700

Elko Convention & Visitors Authority 1,317,100,433 174,686,939 1,491,787,372 0.0392

EIko County Recreation Board 395,364,963 248,969,071 644,334,034 -

Elko Television District 1,1 54,143,252 1 30,1 04,482 1284,247,734 0,0145

Northeast Nevada Fire Protection District 395,364,963 248,969,071 644,334,034 0.2500

West Wendover Recreation District 2,185,670 - 2,185,670 -

ESMERALDA COUNTY 7

1 2 3 4 5 6 COMBINED 8 9

EST. NET TOTAL COMBINED SPECIAL STATE

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ASSESSED PROCEEDS ASSESSED TAX RATE COUNTY DISTRICT SCHOOL TAX

TAXING UNIT VALUATION OF MINERALS VALUATION (col 9, part B) TAX RATE TAX RATE TAX RATE RATE #

Esmeralda County 72,251,633 82,350 72,333,983 2.0995

.

0.7500 0.1700

Esmeratda_County_School District 72,251,633 82,350 72,333,983 0.7500

Goldfield Town 6,378,834 - 6,378,834 0.0000 2.0995 0.7500

.

0.1700

Silver Peak Town 4,215,737 - 4,215,737 0.0000 2.0995 0.7500 0.1700

10

TOTAL

PROPERTY

TAX RATE

Tax Rates Proposed June 25, 2018 A-5

EUREKA COUNTY

TOTAL PROPERTYTAX RATES - FY2018-2019

BY TAXING UNIT

Assessod values in column 2 are from 3115118 Final Revenue Projections & Will not agree with net assessed values from the pro-forma reports, Which retlect the effects of property tao abatement.

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ASSESSED

TAXING UNIT VALUATION

2 3 4 5 6

EST. NET

PROCEEDS

OF MINERALS

TOTAL

ASSESSED

VALUATION

COMBINED

TAX RATE COUNTY

(col 9, part BI TAX RATE

COMBINED

SPECIAL

DISTRICT

TAX RATE

8

SCHOOL

TAX RATE

Eureka County 931,418,277 475,761,915 1,407,180,192 09458 00085 0.7500 0.1700

Eureka County School District 931,41 8,277 475,761.915 1.407,180.192 07500

Crescent ValleyTown 4,416,188 - 4,416,188 02153 0.9458 0.0085 0.7500 0.1700

Eureka Town 15,056,423 - 15,056,423 0.2153 0.9458 0.0085 0.7500 0.1700

Devil’s Gate GID 3,277,206 - 3,277,206 -

Diamond Valley Rodent Control District 21,757,098 - 21,757,098 0.0400 0.9458 0.0866 0.7600 0.1 700

Diamond Valley Weed Control District 21,757,098 - 21,757,098 0.0781 0.9458 0.0485 0.7500 0.1700

Eureka County Television District 931,41 8,277 475,761,915 1,407,180,192 0.0085

9 10

STATE TOTAL

TAX PROPERTY

RATE # TAX RATE

HUMBOLDT COUNTY

LOCAL GOVERNMENT

TAXING UNIT

1 2 3 4 5 6

1.8743

2.0896

2.0896

1.9924

1.9924

ASSESSED

VALUATION

EST. NET

PROCEEDS

OF MINERALS

TOTAL

ASSESSED

VALUATION

COMBINED

TAX RATE COUNTY

(coI 9, part B) TAX RATE

COMBINED

SPECIAL

DISTRICT

TAX RATE

Humboldt County

Humboldt County School District

Winnem ucca

Golconda Fire Protection District

Humboldt County Fire District

Humboldt County Hospital District

Kings River GID

McDermitt Fire Protection District

[…]

Pioche Fire Protection Distnct 19.361,633 - 19,361,633 0.1463 1.3375 0.2679 0.9731 0.1700

SE Lincoln Co Habitat Conservation. OlD 8,057,519 - 8,057,519 0.0300 1.3375 0.5179 0,9731 0.1700

Tax Rates Proposed June 25, 2018 A-7

TOTAL PROPERTY TAX RATES - FY 2018-2019
BY TAXING UNIT

LOCAL GOVERNMENT

TAXING UNIT

4 5 6

EST. NET TOTAL COMBINED

ASSESSED PROCEEDS ASSESSED TAX RATE COUNTY

VALUATION OF MINERALS VALUATION (col 9, part B) TAX RATE

7

COMBINED 8 9 10

I TOTAL

1AXRATERATE# TAX RATE

SPECIAL STATE

PROPERTYDISTRICT SCHDOL TAX

__________ __________ _________

2.9969

__________

3.6095

3.6600

2.9377

__________ _________ _______

3.2192

__________ __________ ________

3.6444

__________ __________ _________

3.4501

___________ ___________ _________

3.2492

___________ ___________ _________

3.6600

B PURSUANT TO SB 546 (20171.20 ADDED TO STATE TAX RATE; SO 0045 FOR CAPITAL PROJECTS & S0.0155 FOR CONSERVATION O NATURAL RESOURCES. OUTSIDE PEOPERTY TAX CAP.

Assessed values in column 2 are from 3115118 Final Revenue Projections & will not agree with net assessed values from the pro-forma reports, which reflect the effects of property tax abatement.

LYON COUNTY

2 3

Lyon County 1.832.932.709 5.895.406 1,838,828.115 0.9287 0.5615 1.3367 0.1 700

Lyon County School District 1,832,932,709 5.895.406 1,838,828,11 1.3367

Fernley 715.291.334 . 715.291.334 0.6718 0.9287 0.5023 1.3367 01700
Yeringtori 70,107,341 . 70.107.341 0.4044 0.9287 0.8202 1.3367 0 1700

North Lyon (non-Oily) 19,663,394 - 19.663.394 - 0.9287 0.5023 1.3367 01700

Carton Truckee Water Conservancy Dstrict 1.464.746.782 - 1,460,746.782 0.0000

Carson Water Subconservancy District 770,666,723 5,217,041 775,688.764 0 0300

Central Lyon County Fire District 776,702,619 5,21 7,041 781,91 9,660 0.6938 0.9287 0.0900 1.3367 0.1 700

Central Lyon Vector Control District 763,271,031 5.217,041 768,488,072 0.0450

Fernley Swimming Pool District 734,479,311 - 734,479,311 0 2000

Mason Valley Fire Maintenance District 140,608,735 678,365 141,287,100 0.3888 0.9287 0.8202 1.3367 0.1700

Mason Valley Mosquito District 209,871,539 678,365 210,549,904 0.0838
Mason Valley Swimming Pool District 207,104,616 678,365 207,782,981 0.1 749

No. Lyon County Fire Maintenance District 736,254,206 - 736,254,206 0.3023
Silver Springs GID 29,659,731 - 29,659,731 -

Silver Springs-Stagecoach Hospital District 165,174,361 - 165,174,361 0.0450

Smith Valley Artesian Basin 10,121,494 - 10,121,494 -

Smith Valley Fire Maintenance District 84,574,227 - 84,574,227 0.4532 0.9287 0.5615 1.3367 0.1 700

South Lyon County Hospital District 324,354,277 678,365 325,032,642 0.5615

Stagecoach GID 22,550,351 - 22,550,351 0.0000 0.9287 0.8138 1.3367 0.1700
Walker River Weed Control District 51,166,423 - 51,166,423 -

Willowcreek GID 4,249.693 - 4,249,693 0.0156 0.9287 1.2090 1.3367 0.1700

Tax Rates Proposed June 25, 2018 A-8

MINERAL COUNTY

LOCAL GOVERNMENT

TAXING UNIT

LOCAL GOVERNMENT

TAXING UNIT

TOTAL PROPERTY TAX RATES - FY2018-2019
BY TAXING UNIT

3.6600

3.6600

3.6600

3.6600

3.6600

3.0518

3.6567

3.3823

3.5364

3.6600

3.4096

3.6600

3.6600

3.1618

3.1718

3.3436

3.2518

# PURSUANT TO SB 546 12017), 20 ADDED TO STATE TAX RATE; 50.0045 FOR CAPITAL PROJECTS & $0.01 55 FOR CONSERVATION OF NATURAL RESOURCES. OUTSIDE PROPERTY TAX CAP.

Assessed values in column 2 are from 311 5/18 Final Revenue Projections & will not agree with not assessed values from the pro.forma reports, which reflect the effects of property tax abatement.

1 2 3 4 5 6

EST. NET TOTAL COMBINED

ASSESSED PROCEEDS ASSESSED TAX RATE COUNTY

VALUATION OF MINERALS VALUATION (col 9, part B) TAX RATE

COMBINED

SPECIAL

DISTRICT
TAY PATF

8 9 10

STATE TOTAL

SCHOOL TAX PROPERTY

TAX RATE RATE # TAX RATE

Mineral County 1 79,804,853 11,640,996 191,44,S49 2.2900 0.2000 1.0000 0.1 700

Mineral County School District 1 79,804,853 11,640,996 191,44,849 1.0000

Hawthorne Town 46.866.364 . 46.866,364 0.0000 2.2900 0.2000 1.0000 0.1 700

Luning Town 548,835 - 548,835 0.0000 2.2900 0.2000 1.0000 0.1700

Mina Town 1,838,768 - 1.838.768 0.0000 2.2900 0.2000 1.0000 0.1700

Walker Lake Town 7,016,838 - 7,016,838 0.0000 2.2900 0.2000 1.0000 0.1700

Mineral County Fair & Recreation Board 179,804,853 11,640,996 191,445,849 -

Mineral County Hospital District 1 79.804,853 11,640,996 191,445,849 0.2000

Mineral County Television District 179,804,853 11.640,996 191,445,849 -

Walker Lake GID 7,016,838 . 7,016,838 -

NYE COUNTY

2 3 4 5 6

EST. NET TOTAL COMBINED

ASSESSED PROCEEDS ASSESSED TAX RATE COUNTY

VALUATION OF MINERALS VALUATION (col 9, part B) TAX RATE

7

COMBINED

SPECIAL

DISTRICT
TAY PATF

8 9 10

STATE TOTAL

SCHOOL TAX PROPERTY

TAX RATE RATE # TAX RATE

Nye County 1.850.363,777 149,215,769 1,999,579,546 1.3468 0.2000 1.3350 0.1700

Nye County School District 1,850,363,777 1 49,21 5,769 1.999,579,546 1.3350

Amargosa Valley Town 33,607,905 - 33,607,905 0.4949 1.3468 0.3100 1.3350 0.1 700

Beatty Town 19,647,045 5,000 19,652,045 0.2105 1.3468 0.3200 1.3350 0.1 700

Gabbs Town 8,440,981 3,152,262 11,593,243 0.4846 1.3468 0.2000 1.3350 0.1700

Manhattan Town 4,058,379 - 4,058,379 0.3164 1.3468 0.4918 1.3350 0.1700

Pahrump Town 1,165,525,634 - 1,165,525,634 0.4417 1.3468 0.1161 1.3350 0.1 700

Round MountainTown 145,027,024 145,468,121 290,495,145 0.3164 1.3468 0.4918 1.3350 0.1700

Tonopah Town 231,521,759 - 231,521,759 0.4082 1.3468 0.4000 1.3350 0.1700

Amargosa Library District 39,450,748 - 39,450,748 0.3100 1.3468 1.3350 0.1700

Beatty GID 14,709,680 - 14,709,680 -

Beatty Library District 26,192,348 5,000 26,197,348 0.3200 1.3468 - 1.3350 0.1 700

Beatty Water & Sanitation District 12,430,613 - 12,430,613 -

No Nye County Hospital District 516,138,655 149,210,769 665,349,424 0.2000

Pahrump Community Library District 1,1 65,525.634 - 1,1 65,525,634 0.0998

Pahrump Swimming Pool District 1,165,525,634 - 1,165,525,634 0.0163

Smoky Valley LibraryDistrict 169,447,473 145,468,121 314,915,594 0.2918 1.3468 0.2000 1.3350 0.1700

Tonopah Library District 241,922,379 - 241,922,379 0.2000 1.3468 0.2000 1.3350 0.1700

Tax Rates Proposed June 25, 2018 A-9

TOTAL PROPERTY TAX RATES - FY 2018-2019
BY TAXING UNIT

LOCAL GOVERNMENT

TAXING UNIT

2 3

EST. NET

ASSESSED PROCEEDS

VALUATION OF MINERALS

3.0968

3.6592

3.2468

S PURSUANT TO SB 546 (201 7), 20 ADDED TO STATE TAX RATE; 50.0045 FOR CAPITAL PROJECTS & $0.01 55 FOR CONSERVATION OF NATURAL RESOURCES. OUTSIDE PROPERTY TAX CAP.

Assessed values in column 2 are from 3115118 Final Revenue Projoctions & will not agree with net assessed values from the pro-forma reports, which reflect the offocts of property tao abatement.

PERSHING COUNTY

4 5 6

TOTAL COMBINED

ASSESSED TAX RATE COUNTY

VALUATION (cot 9, part B) TAX RATE

7

COMBINED

SPECIAL

DISTRICT

TAX RATE

8 9 10

STATE TOTAL

SCHOOL TAX PROPERTY

TAX RATE RATE # TAX RATE

Pershing County 284,015,672 54,525,900 338,541,572 1.3568 0.4200 1.1500 0.1700

Pershing County School District 284,015,672 54,525,900 338,541,572 1.1500

Lovetock 23,960,880 - 23,960,880 0.5624 1.3568 04200 1.1500 0.1700

ImlayTown 2,684,923 - 2,684,923 0.1500 1.3568 0.4200 1.1500 0.1700

Pershing County Hospital District 284,01 5,672 54,525,900 338,541,572 04200

STOREY COUNTY 7

1 2 3 4 5 6 COMBINED 8 9

EST. NET TOTAL COMBINED SPECIAL STATE

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ASSESSED PROCEEDS ASSESSED TAX RATE COUNTY DISTRICT SCHOOL TAX

TAXING UNIT VALUATION OF MINERALS VALUATION (cot 9, part BI TAX RATE TAX RATE TAX RATE RATE #

Storey County 892,007,142 914,000 892,921.142 1.8514 0.5446 0.8947 0.1700

Storey County School District 892,007,142 914,000 892,921,142 0.8947

Carson Truckee Water Conservancy District 734,245,604 - 734,245,604 0.0000

Canyon OlD 19,381,128 914,000 20,295,128 -

Storey County Fire Protection District 892,007,142 914,000 892,921,142 0.5446 1.8514 0.8947 0.1700

Tahoe Reno Industrial GID 601,389,228 - 601,389,228 -

Virginia City Convention & Visitors Authority 892,007,142 914,000 892.921,142 -

Virginia Divide Sewer District 31,277,371 - 31,277,371 -

10

TOTAL

PROPERTY

TAX RATE

3.4607

3.4607

Tax Rates Proposed June 25, 2018 A-i0

TOTAL PROPERTY TAX RATES - FY 2018-2019
BY TAXING UNIT

2.7002

3.6600

3.6600

3.0000

3.2402

3.4517

3.3293

3.6600

3.4330

3.6600

LOCAL GOVERNMENT

TAXING UNIT

8 9 10

STATE TOTAL

SCHOOL TAX PROPERTY

TAX RATE RATE TAX RATE

__________ _________

3.6600

__________ _________

3.6600

__________ _________

3.6600

__________ _________

3.6600

__________ _________

3.6600

# PURSUANT TO SB 546 (2017), 2 ADDED TO STATE TAX RATE $00045 FOR CAPITAL PROJECTS & 50.0155 FOR CONSERVATION OF NATURAL RESOURCES. OUTSIDE PROPERTY TAX CAP.

Assessed values in column 2 are from 3/1 5/18 Final Revenue Projections & will not agree with net assessed values from the pro.fcrma reports, which reflect the effects of property tax abatement.

A-il

WASHOE COUNTY

EST. NET TOTAL COMBINED

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ASSESSED PROCEEDS ASSESSED TAX RATE COUNTY

TAXING UNIT VALUATION OF MINERALS VALUATION Icol 9. part Bt TAX RATE

2 3 4 5 6 COMBINED

SPECIAL

DISTRICT

TAX RATE

8 9 10

STATE TOTAL

SCHOOL TAX PROPERTY

TAX RATE RATE 8 TAX RATE

Washoe County 16,885,072,798 1,515,000 16,886,587,798 1.3917 1.1385 0.1700

Washoe County School District 1 6,885,072,798 1,51 5,000 1 6,886,587,798 1.135

Reno 8,131,411,123 . 8,131,411,123 0.9598 1.3917 1.1385 01700

Sparks 2,839,231,639 - 2,839,231,639 0.9598 1.3917 1.1385 01700
Carson Truckee Water Conservancy District 16,885,072,798 1,515,000 16,886,587,798 0.0000
Gerlach GID 4,455,741 - 4,455,741 0.2998 1.3917 11385 01700
Grandview Terrace GID 2,483,121 - 2,483,121 - 1.3917 0.5400 1.1385 01700
Incline Village GID 1.666,387,47 - 1,666,387,475 0.1224 1.3917 0.6291 1.1 385 01 700
North Lake Tahoe Fire Protection District 1,667,082,216 - 1,667,082,216 0.6291 1.3917 1.1 385 01 700
Palomino Valley GID (Fire District) 68.778,667 - 68,778,667 0.4198 1.3917 0.5400 1.1 385 01 700
Regional Transporation Commission 16,885.072.798 1,515.000 16,886,587,798 -

Rerio-Sparkn Convention & Visitors Authority 16,885,072,798 1,515,000 16.886,587,798 -

Sun Valley Water & Sanitation District 242,480,786 242,480,786 01 928 1.3917 0.5400 1.138 0.1700
Truckee Meadows Fire Protection District 1,667,569,417 - 1,667,569,417 0.5400 1.3917 0.4198 11385 0.1700
Verdi Television District 703,970,264 703.970,264 -

WHITE PINE COUNTY

2 3 4 5 6

EST. NET TOTAL COMBINED

ASSESSED PROCEEDS ASSESSED TAX RATE COUNTY

VALUATION OF MINERALS VALUATION (cot 9, part B) TAX RATE

COMBINED

SPECIAL

DISTRICT

TAX RATE

White Pine County 417,405,869 190,082,506 607,488,375 1.9510 0.5400 0.9990 0.1700
White Pine County School District 41 7,405,869 1 90,082,506 607,488,375 0.9990
Ely 65,664,670 - 65,664,670 0.0000 1.9510 0.5400 0.9990 0.1700
Lund Town 2,607,496 - 2,607,496 0.0000 1.9510 0.5400 0.9990 0.1700
McGill Town 9,368,887 - 9,368,887 0.0000 1.9510 0.5400 0.9990 01700
Ruth Town 3,768,483 - 3,768,483 0.0000 1.9510 0.5400 0.9990 0.1700
White Pine County Fire District 417,405,869 - 417,405,869 -

White Pine County Hospital District 417,405,869 190,082,506 607,488,375 0.5400
White Pine Co. Tourism & Recreation Board 60,482,595 190,082,506 250,565,101 -

TaX Rates Proposed June 25, 201

z

E

O
lD

Q
J
._

7

lD

—

HE

TOTAL PROPERTY TAX RATES - FY 2018-2019

CARSON CITY

BY TAXING ENTITY

Carson City 2.5310 1.9154 0.0500 0.0500 0.2246 0.2246 - 2.1900

Carson City School District 0.7500 0.7500 - - - - 0.4300 1.1800

Carson City Airport Authority - - - - - - - -

Carson City Convention & Visitors Authority - - - - - - - -

Carson Truckee Water Conservancy District 0.0040 - - - - -
- 0.0000

Carson Water Subconservancy District - - - - 0.0300 0.0300 - 0.0300

CHURCHILL COUNTY

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

MAXIMUM ACTUAL VOTER IMPOSED LEGISLATIVE IMPOSED DEBT - COMBINED

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ALLOWED RATE ALLOWED VOTER ALLOWED LEGISLATIVE SERVICE TAX RATE
TAXING UNIT TAX RATE IMPOSED TAX RATE TAX RATE TAX RATE TAX RATE TAX RATE (col 5, part A)

Churchill County 2.8154 1.0560 0.0300 0.0300 0.5966 0.1969 - 1.2829
Churchill County School District 0.7500 0.7500 - - - - 0.5500 1.3000
FaIlon 1.8604 0.7971 - - 0.4069 - - 0.7971
Carson Truckee Water Conservancy District 0.0067 - - - 0.0005 - - 0.0000
Carson Water Subconservancy District - - -

- 0.0300 0.0300 - 0.0300
Churchill County Mosquito Abatement District 0.1500 0.0800 - - - - - 0.0800

MAXIMUM ACTUAL VOTER IMPOSED LEGISLATIVE IMPOSED DEBT COMBINED

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ALLOWED RATE ALLOWED VOTER ALLOWED LEGISLATIVE SERVICE TAX RATE

TAXING UNIT TAX RATE IMPOSED TAX RATE TAX RATE TAX RATE TAX RATE TAX RATE (col 5, part A)

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Tax Rates Proposed June 25, 2018 B-i

TOTAL PROPERTY TAX RATES - FY 2018-2019
BY TAXING ENTITY

CLARK COUNTY

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

MAXIMUM ACTUAL VOTER IMPOSED LEGISLATIVE IMPOSED DEBT COMBINED

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ALLOWED RATE ALLOWED VOTER ALLOWED LEGISLATIVE SERVICE TAX RATE